## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8077150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUN SIK KIM	07/10/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY					
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU					
City:	SEOUL					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	06797					
Name:	KIA CORPORATION					
Name: Street Address:	KIA CORPORATION  12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU					
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU					

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	18226179				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: diana.nguyen@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068949-6530-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT** REEL: 064380 FRAME: 0270  $source = 068949 - 6530 - US\_Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 064380 FRAME: 0271

# ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

					(8	Sole Invent	or)					
	Republic <i>APPAR</i> ⊅ ⊠	of Korea 1 <i>TUS</i> and having a	hereina dexecute noath or	fter term d therefo declarati		, has inven on for Lette n even date	ted certain ers Patent of herewith.	new and u of the Unit	seful imp	rovements	, Gyeonggi-do s in <i>ELECTRONIC</i>	7 ,
Korea, h "Assigne therein, a hereinaft	colleung- aving a p ce(s)"), is and in and cer termed	ro, Seoclade of beddesirous do all er	ho-gu, Se usiness at of acquir nbodimer vention")	oul 0679 12, Heoring the ents of the	97, Republic o lleung-ro, Secontire right, title	f Korea, and cho-gu, So e and interest etofore con all patents.	d (2) Kia (coul 06797 est in and to ceived, ma	Corporation, Republication Said application of the Corporation of the	on, a corp c of Korea ication an overed by	oration of a, (hereina d the inver said Inver	ntion disclosed ntor (all collectively	
			ORE, in co Assignee(		ion of good an	d valuable	considerat	ion acknov	vledged by	y said Inve	entor to have been	
Internation and all parts and all parts and and	d to said a onal Con atents gra every pa	application from the second of	n and said or the Prosaid invented on an	d invention continuition in the distribution i	on; (b) in and to of Industrial Properties of United State	to all rights operty or o so or any for a division,	to apply for therwise; (reign count substitution	or foreign p c) in and to try, includi	oatents on o any and ng each a	said inven all applica nd every a	ght, title and interest ation pursuant to the ations filed and any application filed and d applications; and	e d
by said In specifica (a) for pe filing and prosecuti invention including infringen	the fulles nventor sl tions, dec erfecting i d prosecu- ing applic n; and (f) g without nent action	at extent thall inclustions in said Assiting substations for legal limitations and co	he right ti de promp s or other p ssignee(s) stitute, div or reissuar proceedin n opposit	itle and in t product papers, a the right visional, once of any age involution process; provides	nterest herein of tion of pertinent and other assists t, title and inter- continuing or a y said patents; lving said inve- eedings, cancel	conveyed in at facts and ance all to a rest herein oudditional a (e) for intention and a llation process.	the Unite documents the extent of conveyed; ( pplications reference or ny applications, pi	d States and, giving of leemed need b) for prossic covering other prictions there riority controlled to the state of the s	d foreign testimony cessary or secuting as said inver ority proces for and an tests, publ	countries.  c, execution desirable l ny of said a ation; (d) f edings inv y patents g ic use proc	volving said granted thereon,	s, ) r
and other assigns.	r legal re <sub>l</sub>	presentati	ves, and	shall be l	binding upon s	aid Invento	r, his or he	r respectiv	e heirs, le	gal repres		
					warrant and re nflict herewith.		t he or she	has not en	tered and	will not er	nter into any	
	IN WITI	VESS WI	ÆREOF,	the said	Inventor has e	executed an	d delivered	i this instr	ument to s	aid Assigr	nee(s) as follows:	
						KI	M, Eun Sil					
Date:	2	023 <u>.</u>	07.	10			KIM.	Enn	Sik			
	State of County	of			_) )SS. )							
	On the per- signatu	son whose nam re on the instru	ment the person	, or the entity t	, Notary Public, person nstrument and acknowle upon behalf of which the sh is true and correct.	dged to me that he	she executed the		uthorized capaci	ty(ies), and that b	by his/her	
				- J. J.		WITNESS Notary Publ	ny hand and offic ic	ial seal.				

DB1/63677979.1

PATENT REEL: 064380 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 07/25/2023